

Legislation Text

File #: 181025, Version: 0

181025

Version Original

THE CHAIR

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

1. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Carl Gee who passed from this life on September 13, 2018. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY

2. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Daniel F. "Jack" McKeithan Jr., who passed from this life on September 21, 2018. BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

3. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Mary Jean King whp passed from her life on August 30, 2018. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY

4. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools: A. Awilda Figueroa BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

B. Blanca Aviles BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

C. Cheryl M. Memmel BY ALDS. WITKOWKSI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

D. David V. Waskiewicz BY ALDS. , WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

E. Judy L. Skenadore BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, MURPHY F. Kathryn D. Kaiser

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

G. Mark W. Norville BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

H. Milan Plavsic BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

I. Patricia M. Rich BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

J. Ronald J. Johnson BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

5. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department. A. Debra A. Schuldt BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY

B. Richard J. Wroblewski BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY

C. Todd R. Johnson BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

6. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department. A. Allen L. Jansen BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN

B. Carolyn A. Krez BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN

C. Michael S. Ambroch BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN

File #: 181025, Version: 0

7. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works: A. David Zeichert BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI JOHNSON, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

B. Debra L. Dobbs BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

C. James J. Faupl BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI JOHNSON, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

D. John J. Ledvina BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI JOHNSON, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

E. Salvador Ordonez BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

F. Thomas C. Jaeger BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI JOHNSON, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

G. Jennifer Gonda By ALDS. BAUMAN, KOVAC, WITKOWKSI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

8. Resolution congratulating Susan K. Steinbach on her retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, PÉREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON

9. Resolution congratulating Joseph Tang on his retirement from the North Central HIDTA. BY ALDS. BAUMAN, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

10. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Dorothy Evans on the occasion of her 90th birthday. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

11. Resolution recognizing Parker Gaitens for an act of bravery. BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

12. Resolution recognizing Dr. Jeanette Mitchell Ed.D. for her vison and impact on African American

File #: 181025, Version: 0

leadership throughout the Greater Milwaukee Community. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DONOVAN

13. Resolution recognizing Pastor Jerome Smith Sr. of Greater Praise Church of God in Christ. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, LEWIS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON

14. Resolution congratulating The Westlawn Resident Council for being named the Resident Council of the Year by the National Alliance of Resident Services in Affordable and Assisted Housing. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

15. Resolution congratulating the Milwaukee Brewers on winning the 2018 National League Division Series title.

BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

16. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Rev. Michael J. Glastetter, OFM. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

17. Resolution congratulating Michael J. Krass for receiving the Polish American of the Year award presented by the Milwaukee Society of the Polish National Alliance. BY ALDS. WITKOWKSI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

18. Resolution congratulating the Black Health Coalition of Wisconsin, Inc. on the occasion of its 30th anniversary celebration.

BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI,WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON.

19. Resolution congratulating Grace Fellowship Church of Milwaukee on the occasion of its 19th anniversary.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

20. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Gregory "Pope" Keith Johnson. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON

CC-CC Public Information Division 9/24/18